CANADIAN DEAF SPORTS
ASSOCIATION

&

ASSOCIATION DES SPORTS
DES SOURDS DU CANADA

CDSA Sport Awards — Period 2008 - 2016

Best Athlete

YEAR
2016

2015
2015

2014
2014

2013
2013

2012
2011
2010

2009
2009

2008

Team of Year

YEAR

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012 (*)

2010 (*)

2009

2008 (*)

CATEGORY
Best Athlete - Summer Sport

Best Athlete - Summer Sport
Best Athlete - Winter Sport

Best Athlete - Summer Sport
Best Athlete - Winter Sport

Best Athlete - Summer Sport
Best Athlete - Winter Sport

Best Athlete - Summer Sport
Best Athlete - Summer Sport
Best Athlete - Summer Sport

Best Athlete - Summer Sport
Best Athlete - Winter Sport

Best Athlete - Summer Sport

WINNER

ATHLETE
Joshua BAERG

Dale PROCTOR
Steven DEVINE

Zacharie BERARD
Cole LAING

Jon KASSIAN
Michael RABY

Philippe OUELLET
Jesse TREMBLAY
Ken HOFFMAN

Simon GAGNON-BRASSARD
Charles-Olivier LEBLANC

Christopher RINALDI

Team Canada Women's Volleyball

Bronze medal at 2016 PANAM Deaf Volleyball Regional Qualification in Washington, USA -July 2016

Team Canada Men's Curling

PROV
BC

BC
ON

Qc
AB

AB
Qc

Qc
Qc
SK

Qc
Qc

Qc

SPORT
Swimming

Golf
Ice Hockey

Basketball
Ice Hockey

Beach Volleyball
Curling

Swimming
Mountain Bike
Golf

Cycling
Alpine Skiing

Swimming

Silver medal at Winter Deaflympics in Khanty-Mansiysk (Russia) -March 2015

Team Canada Men's Senior Golf
Runner-up Country Category in Grand Traverse, USA -July 2014

Team Canada Men's Curling

Gold medal at the World Championship in Bern (Swiss) -February 2013

Team Quebec Men's Curling

Champion at Canadian Deaf Games in Edmonton (AB) -May 2012

Team Quebec Men's Curling

Champion at Canadian Deaf in Vancouver (BC) -March 2010

Team Canada Men's Curling

Gold medal at the World Championship in Winnipeg (Canada) -April 2009

Team Alberta Women's Curling

Champion at Canadian Deaf in Edmonton (AB) -April 2008

(*) = Provincial Team



