CDSA Sport Awards - Period 2008 - 2016

Best Athlete

YEAR	CATEGORY	ATHLETE	PROV	SPORT
2016	Best Athlete - Summer Sport	Joshua BAERG	ВС	Swimming
2015 2015	Best Athlete - Summer Sport Best Athlete - Winter Sport	Dale PROCTOR Steven DEVINE	BC ON	Golf Ice Hockey
2014 2014	Best Athlete - Summer Sport Best Athlete - Winter Sport	Zacharie BERARD Cole LAING	QC AB	Basketball Ice Hockey
2013 2013	Best Athlete - Summer Sport Best Athlete - Winter Sport	Jon KASSIAN Michael RABY	AB QC	Beach Volleyball Curling
2012	Best Athlete - Summer Sport	Philippe OUELLET	QC	Swimming
2011	Best Athlete - Summer Sport	Jesse TREMBLAY	QC	Mountain Bike
2010	Best Athlete - Summer Sport	Ken HOFFMAN	SK	Golf
2009 2009	Best Athlete - Summer Sport Best Athlete - Winter Sport	Simon GAGNON-BRASSARD Charles-Olivier LEBLANC	QC QC	Cycling Alpine Skiing
2008	Best Athlete - Summer Sport	Christopher RINALDI	QC	Swimming

Team of Year

YEAR	WINNER
2016	Team Canada Women's Volleyball Bronze medal at 2016 PANAM Deaf Volleyball Regional Qualification in Washington, USA -July 2016
2015	Team Canada Men's Curling Silver medal at Winter Deaflympics in Khanty-Mansiysk (Russia) -March 2015
2014	Team Canada Men's Senior Golf Runner-up Country Category in Grand Traverse, USA -July 2014
2013	Team Canada Men's Curling Gold medal at the World Championship in Bern (Swiss) -February 2013
2012 (*)	Team Quebec Men's Curling Champion at Canadian Deaf Games in Edmonton (AB) -May 2012
2010 (*)	Team Quebec Men's Curling Champion at Canadian Deaf in Vancouver (BC) -March 2010
2009	Team Canada Men's Curling Gold medal at the World Championship in Winnipeg (Canada) -April 2009
2008 (*)	Team Alberta Women's Curling Champion at Canadian Deaf in Edmonton (AB) -April 2008

^{(*) =} Provincial Team